
UMass Dartmouth (10-12-0, 5-10-0) -vs- Babson (18-3-2, 13-2-1)
02/14/2026 at Wellesley

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 02/14/2026
Start: 04:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 400
Location: Wellesley
Officials: Referee: Joshua Berenson; Referee: Daniel Chisholm;
Linesman: Paul Lennon; Linesman: Daniel Reddick

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
UMass Dartmouth 0 1 2 3
Babson 3 3 1 7

UMD: Cardillo, Chris (1); Stewart, Tyler (1); Chen, Kailin (1)
BAB: Fallon, Jimmy (3); Brown, Evan (1); Driscoll, Ian (1); Senier,
Sean (1); Stevens, Mike (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type UMD BAB
1st 02:15 BAB Senier, Sean Stevens, Mike, Cavanagh, Danny EV, FG 0 1
1st 03:22 BAB Fallon, Jimmy Schmitt, Egan, Holland, Will PP 0 2
1st 07:38 BAB Driscoll, Ian Murphy, Ryan, Kennedy, Brendan PP 0 3
2nd 04:43 UMD Chen, Kailin Walker, Alex EV 1 3
2nd 13:47 BAB Fallon, Jimmy Murphy, Ryan, Cavanagh, Danny EV, GW 1 4
2nd 16:28 BAB Brown, Evan Cavanagh, Danny, Murphy, Ryan EV 1 5
2nd 17:31 BAB Fallon, Jimmy Stevens, Mike, Joslin, Cam EV, HT 1 6
3rd 09:28 UMD Cardillo, Chris McDonough, Hank, Pecararo, Brennen EV 2 6
3rd 11:58 UMD Stewart, Tyler Ruffner, Lane, Walker, Alex PP 3 6

3rd
19:24

.4 BAB Stevens, Mike Grant, Brian, Joslin, Cam EN 3 7

UMass Dartmouth Power Plays Babson Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 07:35 09:35 02:00 2 1 --
2nd 18:27 00:27 02:00 1 0 --
3rd 11:06 11:58 00:52 3 0 PPG

04:52 6 1 1/3

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 02:30 03:22 00:52 1 0 PPG
1st 05:54 07:38 01:44 2 0 PPG
1st 17:57 19:57 02:00 4 0 --

04:36 7 0 2/3

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st UMD Nicosia, Vincent 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 02:30 PP
1st UMD Nicosia, Vincent 02:00 Hooking MINOR 05:54 PP
1st UMD Stewart, Tyler 02:00 Roughing MINOR 17:57 PP
2nd BAB Pehrkon, Reid 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 07:35 PP
2nd BAB Holland, Will 02:00 Tripping MINOR 18:27 PP
3rd BAB Woudenberg, Nolan 02:00 Holding MINOR 11:06 PP
3rd UMD Wutzke, Nolan 02:00 Roughing MINOR 13:29 PP
3rd BAB Dion, Nolan 02:00 Roughing MINOR 13:29 PP
3rd BAB Andriole, Charlie 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 16:06 PP
3rd UMD Nicosia, Vincent 02:00 Roughing MINOR 16:06 PP



Individual
UMass Dartmouth 3

Babson 7

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 McKallip, Marshall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Pagliari, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Ruffner, Lane 0 1 0 0 2 2 -1 - - 1
4 Guerin, Owen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Cardillo, Chris 1 0 0 1 1 2 -1 - - 0
6 Webster, Noah 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
7 Boyer, Tristan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Stewart, Tyler 1 0 1 2 2 5 0 - 1-2 0
9 Ramoundos, Johnny 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Walker, Alex 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 - - 0
11 Doren, Doug 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4-12 - 1
12 Trathen, Noah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 Eade, Roscoe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 McDonough, Hank 0 1 0 0 1 1 -1 - - 0
16 Nicosia, Vincent 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - 3-6 0
17 Pakozdi, Levee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Fecteau, Liam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Kashark, Blake 0 0 2 0 0 2 -1 - - 4
20 Wutzke, Nolan 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 8-10 1-2 0
21 Jordan, Luke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Scanlon, Hunter 0 0 0 1 2 3 -1 - - 0
23 Little, Connor 0 0 0 0 1 1 -2 3-7 - 0
24 Johnston, Kevin 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0-2 - 0
25 Pecararo, Brennen 0 1 0 0 0 0 -3 - - 0
26 Finlason, Ethan 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - - 0
28 Clark, Brandon 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 1
29 Shea, Brogan 0 0 0 2 1 3 -2 - - 0
30 Labbe, Ethan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Boos, Samuel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Burke, Graham 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
40 Patrick, Ryan 0 0 0 1 2 3 -1 - - 1
45 Chen, Kailin 1 0 0 2 1 3 0 14-20 - 2
46 Aubin, Spencer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 3 5 5 10 15 30 -16 29-51 5-10 10

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Cleaves, Brett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Marcoux, Raphael 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 - - 0
3 Holland, Will 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 1
6 Dion, Nolan 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 - 1-2 0
7 Kramer, Joseph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Woudenberg, Nolan 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 - 1-2 0
9 Beals, CJ 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 - - 0
10 Andriole, Charlie 0 0 3 0 1 4 2 - 1-2 1
11 Cavanagh, Danny 0 3 0 3 2 5 4 3-10 - 0
12 Umlah, Cam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 Pehrkon, Reid 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 - 1-2 0
15 Schmitt, Egan 0 1 2 0 0 2 -2 8-17 - 0
16 Brown, Evan 1 0 1 1 0 2 -1 - - 0
17 Fallon, Jimmy 3 0 2 2 0 4 0 - - 0
18 Sibold, Sam 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 - - 1
19 Driscoll, Ian 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 7-12 - 0
20 Joslin, Cam 0 2 3 1 2 6 2 3-11 - 0
21 Murphy, Ryan 0 3 1 0 1 2 2 - - 0



22 Grant, Brian 0 1 0 2 1 3 1 - - 0
23 Senier, Sean 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 - - 0
24 Corrigan, Luke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Stevens, Mike 1 2 2 2 1 5 3 - - 0
26 Kennedy, Brendan 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Rooney, Tommy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Rosado, Mason 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Mueller, Nate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 7 14 23 15 9 47 15 22-51 5-10 3

UMass Dartmouth Goalkeeping Babson Goalkeeping

UMass Dartmouth Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

1 McKallip, Marshall L 59:35 6 0 20 12 8 40
30 Labbe, Ethan 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Boos, Samuel 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Burke, Graham 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:25 1 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 7 1 20 12 8 40

Babson Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

31 Mueller, Nate W 60:00 3 0 5 9 13 27
1 Cleaves, Brett 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Rosado, Mason 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 0 5 9 13 27

UMass Dartmouth Faceoffs Babson Faceoffs

# Player W L
45 Chen, Kailin 14 6
20 Wutzke, Nolan 8 2
11 Doren, Doug 4 8
23 Little, Connor 3 4
24 Johnston, Kevin 0 2

Totals 29 22

# Player W L
15 Schmitt, Egan 8 9
19 Driscoll, Ian 7 5
11 Cavanagh, Danny 3 7
20 Joslin, Cam 3 8
23 Senier, Sean 1 0

Totals 22 29



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] McKallip, Marshall at goalie for UMD.
0-0 [00:00] Mueller, Nate at goalie for BAB.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Chen, Kailin vs Schmitt, Egan won by BAB.
0-0 [00:20] Shot by BAB Schmitt, Egan MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.
0-0 [00:33] Shot by BAB Andriole, Charlie MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.
0-0 [00:44] Shot by BAB Brown, Evan MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.
0-0 [01:20] Shot by BAB Beals, CJ MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.
0-0 [01:37] Faceoff Wutzke, Nolan vs Cavanagh, Danny won by UMD.

0-0

[02:15] GOAL by Babson Senier, Sean (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Stevens, Mike and Cavanagh, Danny, On
ice for BAB: Senier, Sean; Stevens, Mike; Cavanagh, Danny; Dion, Nolan; Woudenberg, Nolan, On ice for UMD: Little,
Connor; Patrick, Ryan; Shea, Brogan; Webster, Noah; Pecararo, Brennen, goal number 7 for season.
UMass Dartmouth 0, Babson 1

0-1 [02:15] Faceoff Doren, Doug vs Joslin, Cam won by BAB.
0-1 [02:25] Shot by BAB Pehrkon, Reid MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.
0-1 [02:30] Penalty on Nicosia, Vincent UMD 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
0-1 PP BAB [02:30] Start power play for BAB.
0-1 PP BAB [02:30] Faceoff Little, Connor vs Schmitt, Egan won by BAB.
0-1 PP BAB [02:38] Shot by BAB Schmitt, Egan WIDE.
0-1 PP BAB [02:46] Shot by BAB Holland, Will BLOCKED by Kashark, Blake.
0-1 PP BAB [03:11] Shot by BAB Andriole, Charlie BLOCKED by Ruffner, Lane.

0-1 PP BAB

[03:22] GOAL by Babson Fallon, Jimmy (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Schmitt, Egan and Holland, Will, On ice for BAB: Fallon,
Jimmy; Schmitt, Egan; Brown, Evan; Andriole, Charlie; Holland, Will, On ice for UMD: Kashark, Blake; Little, Connor;
Scanlon, Hunter; Ruffner, Lane; Nicosia, Vincent, goal number 15 for season.
UMass Dartmouth 0, Babson 2

0-2 PP BAB [03:22] Nicosia, Vincent (UMD) penalty complete.
0-2 PP BAB [03:22] End power play for BAB.
0-2 [03:22] Faceoff Chen, Kailin vs Joslin, Cam won by UMD.
0-2 [04:07] Shot by BAB Joslin, Cam WIDE.
0-2 [04:35] Shot by UMD Webster, Noah WIDE.
0-2 [04:42] Shot by UMD Stewart, Tyler WIDE.
0-2 [04:52] Shot by UMD Webster, Noah WIDE.
0-2 [05:17] Shot by BAB Murphy, Ryan MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.
0-2 [05:54] Penalty on Nicosia, Vincent UMD 2 minutes for Hooking.
0-2 [05:54] Faceoff Little, Connor vs Cavanagh, Danny won by UMD.
0-2 PP BAB [05:54] Start power play for BAB.
0-2 PP BAB [06:27] Shot by BAB Stevens, Mike MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.
0-2 PP BAB [07:13] Shot by BAB Holland, Will WIDE.
0-2 PP BAB [07:24] Shot by BAB Holland, Will WIDE.
0-2 PP BAB [07:24] Shot by BAB Holland, Will WIDE.
0-2 PP BAB [07:29] Faceoff Doren, Doug vs Driscoll, Ian won by BAB.

0-2 PP BAB

[07:38] GOAL by Babson Driscoll, Ian (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Murphy, Ryan and Kennedy, Brendan, On ice for BAB:
Driscoll, Ian; Murphy, Ryan; Kennedy, Brendan; Dion, Nolan; Woudenberg, Nolan, On ice for UMD: Johnston, Kevin; Doren,
Doug; Webster, Noah; McDonough, Hank, goal number 8 for season.
UMass Dartmouth 0, Babson 3

0-3 PP BAB [07:38] Nicosia, Vincent (UMD) penalty complete.
0-3 PP BAB [07:38] End power play for BAB.
0-3 [07:38] Faceoff Chen, Kailin vs Joslin, Cam won by UMD.
0-3 [08:08] Shot by BAB Joslin, Cam MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.
0-3 [08:20] Shot by BAB Dion, Nolan MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.
0-3 [08:37] Shot by BAB Joslin, Cam MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.
0-3 [08:39] Faceoff Wutzke, Nolan vs Cavanagh, Danny won by BAB.
0-3 [08:48] Shot by BAB Andriole, Charlie WIDE.
0-3 [08:49] Faceoff Wutzke, Nolan vs Cavanagh, Danny won by UMD.
0-3 [09:07] Shot by UMD Kashark, Blake MISSED, save Mueller, Nate.
0-3 [09:30] Faceoff Doren, Doug vs Schmitt, Egan won by BAB.
0-3 [10:22] Shot by UMD Clark, Brandon MISSED, save Mueller, Nate.
0-3 [12:22] Shot by BAB Sibold, Sam MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.
0-3 [12:37] Shot by UMD Stewart, Tyler WIDE.



0-3 [12:53] Shot by BAB Sibold, Sam MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.
0-3 [13:12] Shot by BAB Cavanagh, Danny WIDE.
0-3 [13:33] Shot by UMD Kashark, Blake MISSED, save Mueller, Nate.
0-3 [13:35] Faceoff Doren, Doug vs Schmitt, Egan won by BAB.
0-3 [13:52] Shot by BAB Marcoux, Raphael MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.
0-3 [13:53] Faceoff Little, Connor vs Schmitt, Egan won by UMD.
0-3 [14:42] Shot by BAB Schmitt, Egan BLOCKED by Patrick, Ryan.
0-3 [14:51] Shot by BAB Fallon, Jimmy MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.
0-3 [15:32] Shot by UMD Stewart, Tyler MISSED, save Mueller, Nate.
0-3 [15:32] Faceoff Wutzke, Nolan vs Driscoll, Ian won by UMD.
0-3 [15:37] Shot by UMD Scanlon, Hunter WIDE.
0-3 [16:31] Shot by BAB Joslin, Cam MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.
0-3 [16:49] Shot by BAB Joslin, Cam WIDE.
0-3 [16:55] Shot by UMD Johnston, Kevin MISSED, save Mueller, Nate.
0-3 [17:34] Shot by BAB Stevens, Mike MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.
0-3 [17:57] Penalty on Stewart, Tyler UMD 2 minutes for Roughing.
0-3 PP BAB [17:57] Start power play for BAB.
0-3 PP BAB [17:57] Faceoff Little, Connor vs Schmitt, Egan won by BAB.
0-3 PP BAB [18:07] Shot by BAB Holland, Will WIDE.
0-3 PP BAB [18:40] Shot by BAB Andriole, Charlie BLOCKED by Kashark, Blake.
0-3 PP BAB [19:05] Shot by BAB Andriole, Charlie MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.
0-3 PP BAB [19:23] Shot by BAB Andriole, Charlie MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.
0-3 PP BAB [19:24] Shot by BAB Schmitt, Egan MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.
0-3 PP BAB [19:24] Faceoff Doren, Doug vs Driscoll, Ian won by BAB.
0-3 PP BAB [19:37] Shot by BAB Dion, Nolan MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.
0-3 PP BAB [19:37] Faceoff Doren, Doug vs Driscoll, Ian won by BAB.
0-3 PP BAB [19:57] Stewart, Tyler (UMD) penalty complete.
0-3 PP BAB [19:57] End power play for BAB.
0-3 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

0-3 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
0-3 [00:00] Faceoff Chen, Kailin vs Schmitt, Egan won by UMD.
0-3 [00:09] Shot by UMD Walker, Alex MISSED, save Mueller, Nate.
0-3 [00:09] Faceoff Chen, Kailin vs Schmitt, Egan won by BAB.
0-3 [00:36] Shot by UMD Ruffner, Lane BLOCKED by Andriole, Charlie.
0-3 [00:56] Faceoff Wutzke, Nolan vs Schmitt, Egan won by UMD.
0-3 [01:10] Shot by UMD Cardillo, Chris WIDE.
0-3 [01:56] Shot by UMD Kashark, Blake WIDE.
0-3 [02:00] Shot by UMD Cardillo, Chris MISSED, save Mueller, Nate.
0-3 [02:09] Shot by BAB Beals, CJ MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.
0-3 [02:09] Faceoff Little, Connor vs Cavanagh, Danny won by BAB.
0-3 [02:29] Shot by BAB Senier, Sean MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.
0-3 [02:36] Shot by BAB Woudenberg, Nolan WIDE.
0-3 [02:56] Shot by BAB Cavanagh, Danny MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.
0-3 [03:06] Shot by UMD Shea, Brogan MISSED, save Mueller, Nate.
0-3 [03:32] Shot by BAB Joslin, Cam WIDE.
0-3 [03:46] Shot by BAB Grant, Brian MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.

0-3

[04:43] GOAL by UMass Dartmouth Chen, Kailin (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Walker, Alex and , , On ice for UMD: Chen,
Kailin; McDonough, Hank; Finlason, Ethan; Stewart, Tyler; Walker, Alex, On ice for BAB: Fallon, Jimmy; Schmitt, Egan;
Brown, Evan; Holland, Will; Marcoux, Raphael, goal number 9 for season.
UMass Dartmouth 1, Babson 3

1-3 [04:43] Faceoff Chen, Kailin vs Driscoll, Ian won by UMD.
1-3 [05:02] Faceoff Wutzke, Nolan vs Driscoll, Ian won by UMD.
1-3 [05:43] Shot by BAB Dion, Nolan BLOCKED by Clark, Brandon.
1-3 [05:59] Shot by BAB Senier, Sean WIDE.
1-3 [06:10] Shot by BAB Stevens, Mike MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.
1-3 [06:23] Shot by BAB Cavanagh, Danny MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.
1-3 [06:36] Shot by BAB Woudenberg, Nolan MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.
1-3 [06:46] Shot by BAB Grant, Brian MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.
1-3 [07:35] Penalty on Pehrkon, Reid BAB 2 minutes for CrossChecking.

1-3
PP
UMD [07:35] Start power play for UMD.



1-3
PP
UMD [07:35] Faceoff Chen, Kailin vs Schmitt, Egan won by UMD.

1-3
PP
UMD [07:57] Shot by UMD Chen, Kailin MISSED, save Mueller, Nate.

1-3
PP
UMD [08:10] Shot by UMD Stewart, Tyler MISSED, save Mueller, Nate.

1-3
PP
UMD [08:32] Shot by BAB Cavanagh, Danny MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.

1-3
PP
UMD [09:25] Faceoff Doren, Doug vs Joslin, Cam won by UMD.

1-3
PP
UMD [09:35] Pehrkon, Reid (BAB) penalty complete.

1-3
PP
UMD [09:35] End power play for UMD.

1-3 [09:48] Shot by BAB Joslin, Cam MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.
1-3 [10:30] Shot by BAB Stevens, Mike MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.
1-3 [10:46] Shot by UMD Patrick, Ryan MISSED, save Mueller, Nate.
1-3 [10:55] Shot by UMD Shea, Brogan MISSED, save Mueller, Nate.
1-3 [11:16] Shot by UMD Pecararo, Brennen WIDE.
1-3 [11:51] Shot by BAB Andriole, Charlie WIDE.
1-3 [12:17] Shot by BAB Holland, Will WIDE.
1-3 [12:29] Shot by BAB Holland, Will BLOCKED by Chen, Kailin.
1-3 [12:37] Faceoff Doren, Doug vs Cavanagh, Danny won by BAB.
1-3 [12:47] Shot by BAB Stevens, Mike WIDE.
1-3 [13:23] Faceoff Wutzke, Nolan vs Cavanagh, Danny won by UMD.

1-3

[13:47] GOAL by Babson Fallon, Jimmy (EVEN STRENGTH, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Murphy, Ryan and Cavanagh,
Danny, On ice for BAB: Fallon, Jimmy; Cavanagh, Danny; Murphy, Ryan; Beals, CJ; Marcoux, Raphael, On ice for UMD:
Kashark, Blake; Cardillo, Chris; Wutzke, Nolan; Pecararo, Brennen; McDonough, Hank, goal number 16 for season.
UMass Dartmouth 1, Babson 4

1-4 [13:47] Faceoff Chen, Kailin vs Driscoll, Ian won by UMD.
1-4 [14:10] Shot by BAB Murphy, Ryan WIDE.
1-4 [14:19] Shot by UMD Stewart, Tyler MISSED, save Mueller, Nate.
1-4 [14:19] Faceoff Chen, Kailin vs Joslin, Cam won by UMD.
1-4 [14:43] Shot by BAB Joslin, Cam WIDE.
1-4 [14:49] Faceoff Chen, Kailin vs Schmitt, Egan won by UMD.
1-4 [14:55] Shot by BAB Marcoux, Raphael MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.
1-4 [15:05] Shot by BAB Marcoux, Raphael BLOCKED by Chen, Kailin.
1-4 [15:53] Faceoff Doren, Doug vs Cavanagh, Danny won by UMD.
1-4 [16:00] Shot by UMD Scanlon, Hunter WIDE.

1-4

[16:28] GOAL by Babson Brown, Evan (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Cavanagh, Danny and Murphy, Ryan, On ice for BAB:
Brown, Evan; Cavanagh, Danny; Murphy, Ryan; Beals, CJ; Dion, Nolan, On ice for UMD: Nicosia, Vincent; Clark, Brandon;
Scanlon, Hunter; Little, Connor; Ruffner, Lane, goal number 8 for season.
UMass Dartmouth 1, Babson 5

1-5 [16:28] Faceoff Little, Connor vs Driscoll, Ian won by BAB.
1-5 [17:21] Shot by BAB Joslin, Cam BLOCKED by Kashark, Blake.

1-5

[17:31] GOAL by Babson Fallon, Jimmy (EVEN STRENGTH, HAT TRICK), Assist by Stevens, Mike and Joslin, Cam, On ice for
BAB: Fallon, Jimmy; Stevens, Mike; Joslin, Cam; Andriole, Charlie; Holland, Will, On ice for UMD: Shea, Brogan; Wutzke,
Nolan; Kashark, Blake; McDonough, Hank; Finlason, Ethan, goal number 17 for season.
UMass Dartmouth 1, Babson 6

1-6 [17:31] Faceoff Chen, Kailin vs Joslin, Cam won by UMD.
1-6 [18:10] Shot by BAB Stevens, Mike WIDE.
1-6 [18:27] Penalty on Holland, Will BAB 2 minutes for Tripping.

1-6
PP
UMD [18:27] Start power play for UMD.

1-6
PP
UMD [18:27] Faceoff Chen, Kailin vs Schmitt, Egan won by UMD.

1-6
PP
UMD [18:37] Shot by UMD Scanlon, Hunter MISSED, save Mueller, Nate.

1-6
PP
UMD [18:37] Faceoff Chen, Kailin vs Schmitt, Egan won by UMD.

1-6
PP
UMD [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

1-6 PP BAB [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
1-6 PP BAB [00:00] Faceoff Chen, Kailin vs Cavanagh, Danny won by UMD.
1-6 PP BAB [00:27] Holland, Will (BAB) penalty complete.
1-6 PP BAB [00:27] End power play for UMD.



1-6 [00:38] Shot by BAB Cavanagh, Danny MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.
1-6 [00:38] Shot by BAB Grant, Brian MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.
1-6 [00:38] Faceoff Wutzke, Nolan vs Schmitt, Egan won by UMD.
1-6 [01:49] Shot by UMD Patrick, Ryan BLOCKED by Holland, Will.
1-6 [01:57] Shot by UMD Shea, Brogan MISSED, save Mueller, Nate.
1-6 [03:40] Shot by BAB Grant, Brian WIDE.
1-6 [04:02] Shot by BAB Cavanagh, Danny MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.
1-6 [04:04] Faceoff Chen, Kailin vs Senier, Sean won by BAB.
1-6 [04:47] Shot by UMD Chen, Kailin MISSED, save Mueller, Nate.
1-6 [04:48] Shot by UMD Scanlon, Hunter MISSED, save Mueller, Nate.
1-6 [04:49] Faceoff Wutzke, Nolan vs Schmitt, Egan won by BAB.
1-6 [06:44] Shot by BAB Kennedy, Brendan WIDE.
1-6 [07:55] Shot by UMD Stewart, Tyler MISSED, save Mueller, Nate.
1-6 [08:00] Shot by UMD Johnston, Kevin MISSED, save Mueller, Nate.
1-6 [08:04] Shot by UMD Ruffner, Lane BLOCKED by Sibold, Sam.
1-6 [08:21] Shot by BAB Joslin, Cam MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.

1-6

[09:28] GOAL by UMass Dartmouth Cardillo, Chris (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by McDonough, Hank and Pecararo, Brennen,
On ice for UMD: Cardillo, Chris; Finlason, Ethan; Kashark, Blake; Doren, Doug; Webster, Noah, On ice for BAB: Fallon,
Jimmy; Brown, Evan; Schmitt, Egan; Beals, CJ; Dion, Nolan, goal number 8 for season.
UMass Dartmouth 2, Babson 6

2-6 [09:28] Faceoff Doren, Doug vs Driscoll, Ian won by UMD.
2-6 [09:56] Shot by BAB Beals, CJ BLOCKED by Kashark, Blake.
2-6 [10:07] Shot by BAB Beals, CJ WIDE.
2-6 [10:37] Shot by UMD Patrick, Ryan MISSED, save Mueller, Nate.
2-6 [10:41] Faceoff Little, Connor vs Joslin, Cam won by UMD.
2-6 [10:48] Shot by UMD Patrick, Ryan MISSED, save Mueller, Nate.
2-6 [10:54] Shot by UMD Ruffner, Lane MISSED, save Mueller, Nate.
2-6 [11:05] Shot by UMD Little, Connor MISSED, save Mueller, Nate.
2-6 [11:06] Penalty on Woudenberg, Nolan BAB 2 minutes for Holding.

2-6
PP
UMD [11:06] Start power play for UMD.

2-6
PP
UMD [11:06] Faceoff Chen, Kailin vs Schmitt, Egan won by UMD.

2-6
PP
UMD [11:21] Shot by UMD Scanlon, Hunter MISSED, save Mueller, Nate.

2-6
PP
UMD [11:58] Shot by UMD Ruffner, Lane MISSED, save Mueller, Nate.

2-6
PP
UMD

[11:58] GOAL by UMass Dartmouth Stewart, Tyler (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Ruffner, Lane and Walker, Alex, On ice for UMD:
Stewart, Tyler; Ruffner, Lane; Chen, Kailin; Walker, Alex; Pecararo, Brennen, On ice for BAB: Fallon, Jimmy; Schmitt, Egan;
Andriole, Charlie; Dion, Nolan, goal number 16 for season.
UMass Dartmouth 3, Babson 6

3-6
PP
UMD [11:58] Woudenberg, Nolan (BAB) penalty complete.

3-6
PP
UMD [11:58] End power play for UMD.

3-6 [11:58] Faceoff Johnston, Kevin vs Joslin, Cam won by BAB.
3-6 [12:06] Shot by BAB Pehrkon, Reid MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.
3-6 [12:25] Faceoff Johnston, Kevin vs Joslin, Cam won by BAB.
3-6 [12:33] Faceoff Wutzke, Nolan vs Joslin, Cam won by UMD.
3-6 [13:29] Penalty on Wutzke, Nolan UMD 2 minutes for Roughing.
3-6 [13:29] Penalty on Dion, Nolan BAB 2 minutes for Roughing.
3-6 [13:29] Faceoff Chen, Kailin vs Driscoll, Ian won by BAB.
3-6 [13:53] Shot by BAB Andriole, Charlie MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.
3-6 [13:53] Faceoff Chen, Kailin vs Schmitt, Egan won by BAB.
3-6 [14:12] Shot by BAB Marcoux, Raphael WIDE.
3-6 [15:05] Shot by BAB Joslin, Cam WIDE.
3-6 [15:29] Dion, Nolan (BAB) penalty complete.
3-6 [15:29] Wutzke, Nolan (UMD) penalty complete.
3-6 [15:40] Shot by BAB Joslin, Cam MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.
3-6 [15:49] Faceoff Doren, Doug vs Cavanagh, Danny won by UMD.
3-6 [15:56] Shot by UMD Johnston, Kevin WIDE.
3-6 [16:05] Shot by UMD McDonough, Hank MISSED, save Mueller, Nate.
3-6 [16:06] Penalty on Andriole, Charlie BAB 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
3-6 [16:06] Penalty on Nicosia, Vincent UMD 2 minutes for Roughing.
3-6 [16:06] Faceoff Chen, Kailin vs Driscoll, Ian won by BAB.



3-6 [16:44] Shot by BAB Marcoux, Raphael WIDE.
3-6 [16:55] Shot by BAB Marcoux, Raphael WIDE.
3-6 [17:01] Shot by BAB Murphy, Ryan WIDE.
3-6 [17:35] Shot by UMD Cardillo, Chris WIDE.
3-6 [17:47] Shot by BAB Schmitt, Egan BLOCKED by Doren, Doug.
3-6 [18:06] Andriole, Charlie (BAB) penalty complete.
3-6 [18:06] Nicosia, Vincent (UMD) penalty complete.
3-6 [18:17] Shot by BAB Beals, CJ HIT PIPE.
3-6 [18:59] Shot by UMD Finlason, Ethan MISSED, save Mueller, Nate.
3-6 [18:59] Faceoff Chen, Kailin vs Joslin, Cam won by UMD.
3-6 [19:04] EMPTY NET at goalie for UMD.

3-6

[19:25] EMPTY NET GOAL by Babson Stevens, Mike, Assist by Grant, Brian and Joslin, Cam, On ice for BAB: Stevens, Mike;
Grant, Brian; Joslin, Cam; Cavanagh, Danny; Andriole, Charlie, On ice for UMD: Chen, Kailin; Nicosia, Vincent; Pecararo,
Brennen; Webster, Noah; Cardillo, Chris; Stewart, Tyler, goal number 5 for season.
UMass Dartmouth 3, Babson 7

3-7 [19:25] Faceoff Doren, Doug vs Driscoll, Ian won by BAB.
3-7 [19:29] McKallip, Marshall at goalie for UMD.
3-7 [19:34] Shot by BAB Murphy, Ryan MISSED, save McKallip, Marshall.
3-7 [20:00] End of period.


